UPDATE: Boil water advisory lifted for areas of Fairmont

Boil Water Advisory
BOIL WATER ADVISORY.jpg

UPDATE (11/9/2018): 

The boil water advisory for Colfax Road, between Route 310 and Colfax Bridge and the surrounding areas has been lifted.

The water line on Pinchgut Hollow Road has been repaired.

Residents of the affected areas are no longer being advised to boil water before use.

ORIGINAL (11/8/2018):

A boil water advisory was issued for areas of Fairmont on Thursday morning.

The City of Fairmont Water Department is repairing a main water line on Pinchgut Hollow Road and is affecting Colfax Road between Route 310 and Colfax bridge, and the surrounding areas.

Residents of the affected areas are advised to boil water before use until further notice.

Copyright 2021 Nexstar Inc. All rights reserved. This material may not be published, broadcast, rewritten, or redistributed.

Link to 12 things you need to know page

WBOY 12 News Facebook Page

Trending Stories